

Sanjay Gandhi Postgraduate Institute of Medical Sciences Raebareli Road, Lucknow - 226014 (UP) Investigation Revolving Fund (IRF)

Ref. No: PGI/ IRF/OT/372/2020-21/Vol-1/RC- R040 488

date:05.02.2022

(RSD No. 9865/20 dated 03.11.2020)

To.

M/s Macopharma India Transfusion Solution Pvt. Ltd. DSM030, DLF Commercial Towers, Shivaji Marg Moti Nagar, New Delhi-110015

Sub: 1st Amendment in Rate Contract

Ref: RC No: PGI/ IRF/OT/372/2020-21/Vol-I/RC- R040 dated 16.11.2021

Dear Sir.

Please refer the Rate Contract no. PGI/ IRF/OT/372/2020-21/Vol-I/RC- R040 dated 16.11.2022 for the supply of kits, reagents & lab consumables and your letter dt. 31.01.2022 regarding downward rate revision macopharma blood bags -450ml at par with PGIMER Chandigarh @ Rs. 655/Blood bag + taxes. In the same context, amendment in abovementioned Rate Contract is being made as per following details:-

Existing details of Rate Contract No-R040 dated 16.11,2021						Amended details			
S. N.	Cat. No.	Product Name	Pack Size	Negotiated & approved rates (Per unit)Excluding GST	GST extra @_%	Cat. No.	Product Name	Pack Size	Amended RC rates (per unit) + GST extra as presently 12 %
1.	LPT6285LO	Quintuple Bag -450ml with Red cell filter (Full safety Features)	12	Rs. 715	12%	LPT628 5LO	Quintuple Bag -450ml with Red cell filter (Full safety Features)	12	Rs. 655/-

(Junaid Ahmed)

SPO (IRF)

Rest details, terms & conditions of above referred Rate Contract will remain same.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully.

(Prof. Manoj Jain) Chairman (IRF)

Copy forwarded for kind information & necessary action to:

olch

IRF Accounts

IRF Purchase Guard File

This refers to IRF management committee recommendation dated 28.01.2022 and Director's approval dated 02.02.2022